- 396 -
25
0Y
 S
ER
IE
S
ST

Inlet Size Model Body Dash Perf Mesh Require-
Material ments
250Y Series Ordering Code
Inlet Size -
Position 1 - 4
0038 - 3/8"
0050 - 1/2"
0075 - 3/4"
0100 - 1"
0125 - 11⁄4"
0150 - 11⁄2"
0200 - 2"
0250 - 21⁄2"
0300 - 3"
0400 - 4"
0500 - 5"
0600 - 6"
0800 - 8"
1000 - 10"
1200 - 12"
1400 - 14"
1600 - 16"
Dash - Position 5
Model - Position 6 - 11
250Y1T
250Y2F
Body Material -
Position 12
I - Cast Iron
B - Bronze
D - Ductile Iron
Dash - Position 13
Perf1 - Position 14
304SS Material2
A - No Perf (std Y1T Bz
All - std Y1T CI <=2")
1 - 1/32"
B - 3/64"
4 - 1/8"
2 - 1/16"
3 - 3/32"
5 - 5/32"
6 - 3/16"
7 - 7/32"
8 - 1/4"
9 - 3/8"
Mesh1, 2 - Position 15
Leave Blank
If not Required
(std Y2F)
1 - 10
2 - 20
3 - 30
4 - 40
5 - 50
6 - 60
7 - 80
8 - 100
9 - 120
250Y SERIES
CAST IRON, BRONZE, DUCTILE IRON
Y STRAINERS NPT, FLANGED
PRESSURES TO 500 PSIG (34.5 BARG)
TEMPERATURES TO 450°F (232°C)
● ANSI 250 PSIG rated strainers
● NPT and FF Flanges in accordance with ANSI 16.1,
16.15 and 16.4
● One piece cast body
● Upper and lower machined seats